

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Nov 12, 2015, 3:59 pm
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

No. 92484-8

E CR

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

Court of Appeals No. 72397-9-I
King County Superior Court Cause No. 13-2-40091-0 KNT

WAYNE R. RICHARDSON,

Appellant,

v.

COAST REAL ESTATE SERVICES FOR
GREENTREE APARTMENTS IN KING COUNTY,
JEANETTA WALSTON (manager),

Respondents.

RESPONDENTS' ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

Michael T. Callan, WSBA #16237

Peterson Russell Kelly PLLC
Attorneys for Respondents
Coast Real Estate Services and
Jeanetta Walston

10900 NE Fourth Street, Suite 1850
Bellevue, WA 98004-8341
425-462-4700

 ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

I. RESTATEMENT OF ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW 1

II. RESTATEMENT OF FACTS 1

III. ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE DENIED..... 4

 A. Standard of Review..... 4

 B. Summary Judgment 4

 C. Motion to Vacate or Reconsider 6

IV. CONCLUSION..... 7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Davies v. Holy Family Hosp.,
144 Wn. App. 483, 183 P.3d 283 (2008)..... 5

Edwards v. Le
Due, 157 Wn. App. 455, 238 P.3d 1187 (2010) 5

Gustafson v. Gustafson,
54 Wn. App. 66, 772 P.2d 1031 (1989)..... 7

In re Marriage of Littlefield,
133 Wn.2d 39, 940 P.2d 1362 (1997)..... 4

Ranger Ins. Co. v. Pierce County,
164 Wn.2d 545, 192 P.3d 886 (2008)..... 4

Redding v. Virginia Mason Med. Ctr.,
75 Wash.App. 424, 878 P.2d 483 (1994)..... 7

Singleton v. Naegeli Reporting Corp.,
142 Wn. App. 598,175 P.3d 594 (2008)..... 4

State v. A.N.W. Seed Corp.,
44 Wn. App. 604, 722 P.2d 815 (1986)..... 4

Wagner Dev. Inc. v. Fidelity & Deposit Co. of Maryland,
95 Wn. App. 896, 977 P.2d 639 (1999)..... 6

Weatherbee v. Gustafson,
64 Wn. App. 128, 822 P.2d 1257 (1992)..... 6

STATUTES

RCW 59.18 1

RCW 59.18.080 3

RULES

Civil Rule 7 (KCLCR)..... 2

CR 13(e)..... 5

CR 5(2)(A)..... 5

CR 56(c)..... 4

CR 60.....	1
CR 60(e).....	6, 7
